Announcement



Beware of Offers in the Name of PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk

Jakarta, July 17, 2024 – In response to the increasingly diverse modes of fraud in the digital era, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk ("**Trimegah**") hereby appeals to all client, prospective clients, and the public to increase their caution against certain parties that are not affiliated with Trimegah, who make illegal offers and without Trimegah's permission in the form of excessive and unreasonable advertisements and/or promotions in the name of Trimegah, either directly or through social media and/or other digital media.

Make sure that information about Trimegah's products/services or promotions comes from Trimegah's official social media accounts, in order that you can avoid all risks and losses arising from the offer. The following are Trimegah's official social media accounts:

Website : www.trimegah.com

• Instagram : @trimegahsekuritas (*verified*)

Facebook
Youtube
Trimegah Sekuritas
TikTok
Clubhouse
Whatsapp Business
Trimegah Sekuritas
@trimegahsekuritas
: @trim.sekuritas
: +62 21 2924 9000

• Telegram Channel : TRIMA

• Telegram Group : TRIMA Community*

*) Only for clients, and have been given a link by Trimegah.

Trimegah never asks for User ID, Password, OTP code, and instructions for sending funds to bank accounts or e-wallets other than to the Client Fund Account in the name of the client for any purpose.

If there is any doubt regarding the offer in the name of Trimegah and/or there is an indication of a fraudulent mode, please immediately contact/report to the Trimegah Call Center at $+62\ 21\ 2924\ 9000$.



Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18th & 19th Floor Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia agusdp@trimegah.com | t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 www.trimegah.com

DISCLAIMER: This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and/or PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for informational purposes only. Under no circumstances should this message be used or construed as an offer to sell or a solicitation to buy. Trimegah, Management and employees shall not be liable for any loss, whether direct or consequential, from the use of this message.

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk is a Securities Company Member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange, licensed, registered and supervised by the Financial Services Authority.